and technical maintenance personnel evidenced by a service technician holding at minimum a Higher National 
Diploma (HND) in Automotive Mechanics or equivalent with 2 years' experience (attested by up-to-date CVs 
duly signed and dated by the holder); 

e) Financial capacity: 

- Access to credit or other financial resources ≥ fifteen million (15 000 000) CFAF; 
- Cumulative turnover over the last three years ≥ forty million (40 000 000) CFA F; 

f)  Delivery deadline 
- Sworn statement committing to meet delivery deadlines; 

g) Acceptance of contract conditions: 
-  The Special Administrative Clauses Book (CCAP) duly initialled, dated and signed;

[...]

a) Le cautionnement définitif sera  constitué et transmis au chef du service du marché dans un délai maximum de quinze 

(15) jours calendaires à compter de la date de notification du marché et en tout cas avant le premier paiement. Son 

montant est fixé à un million cinq cent mille (1.500.000) FCFA  augmenté le cas échéant du montant des avenants. 

La caution devra être timbrée, acquittée et accompagnée du récépissé de consignation délivré par la caisse des Dépôts 

et Consignation (CDEC). 

b) La garantie sera libellée dans la ou les monnaie(s) du Marché, le Maître d’ouvrage, devra suivre l’un des modèles